PLYWOOD CITY BARRIER PLY SYSTEM BPIR DECLARATION



Version 1.0 May 2024

DESIGNATED BUILDING PRODUCT: Class 1

DECLARATION

Plywood City Ltd has provided this declaration to satisfy the provisions of the Building (Building Product Information Requirements) Regulations 2022.

COMPANY DETAILS

Name	Plywood City Ltd	
Role	Supplier	
NZBN	9429032873856	
Address	3/525 Great South Rd, Penrose, Auckland 1061	
Website	www.plywoodcity.co.nz	
Email	sales@plywoodcity.co.nz	
Phone	0800 759 966	

DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING PRODUCT

Plywood City Ltd supplies Ecoply Barrier Ply and Ecoply Barrier tape. Collectively these are referred to as the Ecoply Barrier system.

Plywood City Ltd supply that Ecoply Barrier system for use as a rigid air barrier.

The system is manufactured by Carter Holt Harvey Ltd (CHH). All information including that relevant to the BPIR Regulations may be found at Ecoply.

Ecoply Barrier Ply has been appraised by BRANZ 827(2019)...

CONTRIBUTION TO BUILDING WORK CODE OBLIGATIONS

Plywood City Ltd relies on the claims and information supplied by CHH and the BRANZ appraisal in making the following compliance statement.

When used in in accordance with Carter Holt Harvey Ltd requirements, the Ecoply Barrier system with comply with or contribute to compliance with the following performance clauses,

- B1 (Structure). B1.3.1, B1.3.2, B1.3.3 (f, h).
- B2 (Durability). B2.3.1(a).
- E2 (External moisture). E2.3.2
- F2 (Hazardous building materials). F2.3.1.

PLYWOOD CITY

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

The Barrier system must be used and handled in accordance with all information supplied by Carter Holt Harvey Ltd.

For supporting information, refer to Ecoply.

RESPONSIBLE PERSON

In accordance with Regulation 8, as the responsible person I confirm that the information supplied in this declaration is based on information supplied to the company as well as the company's own processes and is therefore to the best of my knowledge, correct.

I can also confirm that the Ecoply Barrier system, as referred to in this statement, is not subject to a warning or ban under s26 of the Building Act.

Signed for and on behalf of Plywood City Ltd:

Barry Delany

Barry Delany MANAGING DIRECTOR

May 2024

